OWNER O
ARCHITECT O PW050107-04
CONTRACTOR (]
FIELD E]
!
PROJECT: - Country Road Regional Lift Station CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2 (Two)
(name, address) City Project No. 8803-1235
| DATE: April 17, 2007
TO CONTRACTOR: ;RA%{-)S-CCOHWHWBH_, . ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:
name, address) ommerce Drive -
( P.O. Box 9337 CONTRACT DATE: October 19, 2006

CONTRACT FOR:
General Contract

The Contract s changed as follows:

- Change work scope as defined in Request for Proposal (RFP) No.’s 8 through 9. See attached documents
{Attachments | and 2).

. Install Owner-Fumnished motor starter and temporary control system to facilitate interim pumping operations
prior to installing permanent pump control system (Attachment 3).

»  Credit for return of unused materials (Attached 4).
+  Modify Article 4.1 of Special Bid Provisions in Section 4, Bidders Proposal, per the Attachment 5.

Mot valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.

k-2

The original (Contract Surm) {(Guaranteed Maximum Price) was . ... ... 1,125,000.00

Net change by previousty authorized Change Orders . ... ... ... ..., . 15,454.23

The (Contract Sunt) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Orderwas . ... .... 8 1,140,454.23

The (Contract Suen) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) will be {increased) (decreased)
(unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of ..... ;

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order wxli be .3

=

A | 80:8.42
1,141,262.65

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) funchanaeh by . ( ydays.

The date of Substantial Completion s of the date of this Cnange Order therefore is April 2, 2007 (Lift Station Operational)
June 3, 2007 (Balance of Contract Work)

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by
Construction Change Directive.
CETEC Engineering Services, Inc. R.C.S. Construction, Inc. City of Rapid City
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
Address Address Adddress

DATE

4 /a? o7 DATEvﬁ/aZO ’07 DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA document which has this caution printed in red.
An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.

AA DOCUMENT G701 * CHANGE ORDER e (987 EDITION & AlA®  ©I98” ¢ THE
A MERICAN DNSTITA TG OF ARCHITECTS. 1753 NEW YORK AVE, MW WASHINGTOM. DC 2006 G731—1987

WARNING: Unlicensed photacopying violates U.5. copyright laws and ia subject to lagal pinsecutian.



ltemn

Description

PW050107-04

Cost Breakdown for Change Order No. 2

Add Deduct

1.

(RFP 8)

Mallridge site driveway modifications
(Attachment 1)

$ 256.00

~

2.

(RFP 9)

Country Road site driveway
modification (Attachment 2)

$ 328.70

Install Owner-furnished motor starter
and control system for interim pump
operations at Country Road
(Attachment 3)

$ 632.50

Credit for return of unused materials
resulting from changes described in
Change Order No. 1 (Attachment 4)

$406.78

Modify work scope for Substantial
Completion per Attachment 5

No Change

Totals

Net Change

$1,21520 $406.78

+$ 808.42



Attachment 1 PW0501 07_04

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL MNO. 8

Project Country Road Regional Lift Station
Citv of Rapid City Project No. SS03-1233

Contractor R.C.S. Construction, Inc.
2400 Commerce Drive
P.O. Box 9337
Rapid City. SD 57709-9337

Engineer: CETEC Engineering Services, [nc.
1830 West Fulton Street
P.O.Box 9014
Rapid City, SD 357709-9014

Date March 13, 2007

TO CONTRACTOR.

Please submit an itemized breakdown for changes in contract amount and contract time resulting
from the following proposed changes to the Contract Documents.

PROPOSED CHANGES:

Modify location, quantities of work, and grading for driveway at Mallridge site per attached
drawing.

PLEASE SUBMIT COST BREAKDOWN IN TEN (10) DAYS OR LESS

ISSUED BY"

CETEC Engineering Services, Inc,

: ] N
" !
e A Lt
Greg Wi&’[’-eﬁgaq P.E., Project Mam\gger
/s

cc:  City of Rapid City



B R CRRAYTE (RE) (ON\IFNRADILII-Ot PREVIFT STARGHVWI—IN)

QUANTITY CHANGES

\DO NOT REMOVE CURB &

GUTTER OR AC. PAVEMENT

ORIGINAL DRIVEWAY

REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER: 22 LF.
REMOVE & REPLACE AC. PAVEMENT: 44 SF,
DRIVEWAY: 360 SF.
APPROACH PAVEMENT: 70 SF.
NEW DRIVEWAY
DRIVEWAY: 472 SF.

APPROACH PAVEMENT:

7Q SF.

RFP#8

VRPRTLTTTIIF A X TaTtT At A T ART Ay R2AT Y TATTALAETI YT




Project:

Contractor

Engmneer.

Date-

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 9

Country Road Regional Lift Station
City of Rapid City Project No. §503-1255

R.C.S. Copstruction, Inc.

2400 Commerce Drive
P.O. Box 9337
Rapid City, 8D _37709-9337

CETEC Engineering Services, Inc,

1830 West Fulton Street

P.O.Box 9014
Rapid Citv. SD 57709-90 14

March 13, 2007

TO CONTRACTOR:

&

A\

PW050107-04

Please submit an itemized breakdown for changes in contract amount and contract time resulting
from the following proposed changes to the Contract Documents.

PROPQSED CHANGES:

Modify locations and quantities of work for driveway at Country Road site per attached drawing.

PLEASE SUBMIT COST BREAKDOWN IN TEN (10) DAYS OR LESS

[SSUED BY.

CETEC Engineering Services, Inc.

A f:;’
o VA
.f% ,‘/M/ Lt A

Greg Wie;éﬁga, PE, Project—@ﬂﬁager

—————

¢c:  City of Rapid City



PW050107-04 N
COUNTRY ROAD

0 15 30
REVISED QUANTITIES
ASPHALT CONCRETE ROCK MULCH
(oLD) (NEW) (oLD) (NEW) (oLn} (NEW)
14770 SF. | 14,682 SF. | 490 SF. | 440 SF. | 1,874 SF. | 2,380 SF.

yowing: HFPE LIFT STATIDH LAYOUT.DWO (FOX) (C:\CETEC\@4128-0Q1 PRE\UFT STARON\RFFE-8\}

ferch 20, 2007 12:62:34 pm.

50'R
REVISED DRIVEWAY
LAYOUT PER RFP#9
s -
QOPERATIONS
GRAVEL BUILDING
MULCH ~
ORIGINAL
DRIVEWAY
LAYOUT

RFP#9
COUNTRY ROAD PAVING REVISIONS




Attachment 2 PW050107-04

Safety ° Quality ? Coramunication »  Timeliness

March 22, 2007

Mr. Greg Weirenga Yar 23 0
CETEC Engineering Inc. e -
Post Office Box 9014
Rapid City, SD 57709

CETED Enginaering

Robert €. Scull

RE: Country Road Lift Station (Construction

Dear Greg,

Request for Proposal No. 8 will result in a price increase of $256.00.

Request for Propesal No. 9 will result in a price increase of $326.70 for the
additicnal rock mulch.

An additional time of one day should be added for Request for Proposal No. 8.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind Regards,

r/’;’l,/’{g“_

Jim Witt, P.E.

Project Manager

R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

JW/kih

: : L ey o “;
4 \ 2400 Commerce Road * P.C. Box 9337 = Rapid City, SD 57709-9337 ¥ N T
BUILDINGS Phone (603) 342-3787 » Fax (605) 348-4041 W



Attachment 3

PW050107-04

Safety ? Quality @ Communication ¢ Timeliness
April 11, 2007 /
Mr. Greg Weirenga - AmA g -

CETEC Engineering Inc. APR 12 75
Post Office Box 9014

Rapid City, SD 57709

RE: Country Road Lift Station

Dear Greg,

The temporary start-up costs are as follows:

Advanced Electric $500.00
QOverhead - 15% $ 75.00
Profit $ 57.50
Total $632.50
Thank you,
<
7.
Jim Witt, P.E.

Project Manager
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

Enclosure

JW/iklh

Robert T, Scail

(Construction




Attachment 4 PW050107-04

Safety ? Quality ° Communication ° Timeliness

{

April 3, 2007 .
Mr. Greg Weirenga Robert C. Sc:zﬂ
CETEC Engineering Inc. Construction

Post Office Box 8014
Rapid City, SD 57709

RE: Country Road Lift Station

Dear Greg,
Enclosed are the credit invoices from Sioux Pipe on the returned merchandise.

Kind Regards,

~Jim Witt, P.E.

Project Manager

R.C.S. Construction, Inc.
Enclosure

JW/kih

;ﬂ & 2400 Commerce Road » P.O. Box 9337 » Rapid City, ST 57709-9337
BUILDINGS Phone (605) 342-3787 = Fax (605) 348-4041



Fhone: 6U2/33%.28 14 {~NET1GTHPROX1 ]

TollFree: 800/843.3799 PAST PUE PAGENO o ~
FAX: 605/339.2632 L AFTERTOTH M 07-04 .
##% Credit Megmo wHis Ll SOV RE
A z e FIRIGT -
STOUX PIPE ING W ernux PIRE TMC 150730
FO BOX 85439 E 2O08 EAST HIGHWAY 44 597G
i WAREHOUSE .. Ay
SIDUX FALLS, S 9 mRaPID CITY, SD 47703
5711 8-5408 E: Tatephone AG%-71&6-9407F ORlGINAL ke
e » T i T T T T
R C 5 CONSTRUCTION INC R C 5 CONSTRUCTION ING
PO BOX 9337 COUNTRY ROSD
RAPID CITY., €D RURAL J0OB SITE
‘ 57709 RAPID CITY, 8D
577
i
OB NO. 7 SALES ~;f|;‘>nef’mi'5fa?{:suup DATE |~ ° " SHIPPINGMETHOD =+~

éAcKonnE’n\/ * UNIT PRICE | Y EXTENDED AMOUNT

s ' - S Y A
x 23000137345 10" DR 18 CERTA-LOW 90 BEND E& 1 1 € 558, &Y S90R. AT
REﬁTBCK L s REaTQCKING FEE - EA| 1 4 O 139, &7 139, &7
v REY% FEE . :

FRT .o W FREIGHT S Ead 1l 1 o 155, 35 155, a5

A N, . Wy, b
NO RETURNS AGGEPTED WITHOUT| AMOUNT ;T 5em 47
PRIOR AUTHORIZATION. A RESTOGKING -

| FEE MAY BE CHARGED. ALL CLAIMS TAX 4, Q0n -
| FoR DAMAGE/LOSS MUST BE FILED | FREIGHT a0

VWlTHGARR!EB C A Dt‘uew

N

e L e e
A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM) WILL BE CHARGED ON ALL
ACCOUNTS WHICH BECOME PAST DUE AND FOR EACH ADDITICNAL MONTH THE ACCOUNT
REMALIMS PAST DIIF



s R

Toll-Free: 800/843.3799 PAST.DUE |

O, VVIf 37,2014 L NE"'“QTH Pﬂox. J

N
AFTER 10TH _ 1
PSRy T ©05/3392637 oo ik P — ETRMM 07045 5 745
| . e Oy
S[TOUY PIFE ING Wi iUy PIRE ING 15174
PO ROX 85439 B| =808 EAST HISHWAY 44 g.. 56
8 - "WAREHQUSE- - R 5 T 6.3+
SI0UX FALLS, 8D 8] RaPID CITY. 8D S7703
57116-543 E Telephane: &A0%-714-9427 ORIGINAL
R C & CONSTRUCTION IpNG S| R C & CONSTRUCFPION [pO
FD BOX 9337 o
RAPID CITY, 8B _ ) RETURN FEMD
‘ 57709 EI
1+
. JOB NAME. - JOBNO. DUE DATE-. Y “SHIBDATE ' | . . SHIPPING METHOD =
C - CﬁUNTf RB 143 1852 3/28/07 B/BT/07 | RETURMN MEMD /:~//
/ : " VT ‘ORDERED Y SHIPPED YBACKORDERY  UNIT PRICE Y EXTENDED AMOUNT
) . ~N TV ~ ~ ~~ ~
3306137508 R~49537~-C1 FLOOR DR&AIM EA i i Gl 187, &% 187. 45
RESTOCK - RESTOCKINMGE FEE ~ Eé& i 1 G E I P W B
20 4. PEP DDUG Rt .
FRT N . - JFREIGHT . E& i 1 & PAP T 2R, &S
%
I
o L I ] i NN A I — A
ban T : NO RETURNS ACCEPTED WITHOUTY AMOUNT 4 127, 48
R ' . 4 PRIOR AUTHORIZATION. A RESTOCKING oy - D - -
. ‘ FE!?MAY BE CHARGED. ALL CLAIMS L TAX 4 Qi .30
T e . o .|FOR DAMAGE/LQSS MUST BE FILED FﬁEtGHT .k
v:‘,: ) ~" - PRI ‘Af.'»' - ) L . WITH CARRIER. _/\ ’Dt‘h E.‘.E A {({;

A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM) WiLL BE CHARGED ON ALL

ACCOUNTS WHICH BECOME PAST DUE AND FOR EACH ADDITIONAL MONTH THE ACCOUNT
REMAINS PAST DUE.



\ PW050107-04

Attachment #5
to Change Order No. 2

Country Road Regional Lift Station

41 The Contract completion times for contract work are as follows:

Commence interim pumping operations at Country Road to April 4, 2007
allow terminating Brookfield wastewater hauling operations.

Substantial completion and start-up of Country Road Lift April 30, 2007
Station, including diversion of Mallridge flows to Country
Road Lift Station.

Mallridge Site Demolition and Reclamation, Final June 1, 2007
Completion of Country Road Lift Station, and Final
Completion of All Work.

Note: The schedule adjustments reflected above are accepted by the Contractor in lieu
of the contract time extension requested by R.C.S. in their letter of March 186,
2007, attached hereto.



A

\

PW050107-04

Safety ° Quality o Communication  °  Timeliness

March 16, 2007 i ?

Mr. Greg Weirenga e e
CETEC Engineering Inc, RECEWED
Post Office Box 9014 i o s s
Rapid City, SD 57709 #R 18 787

RE: Country Road Lift Station DETES Enginesring

Robert €. Scull

Construction

Time Extension

Dear Greg,

R.C.S. Construction, Inc. is requesting a thirty day time extension on the interim
completion of March 31, 2007 for start-up of the lift station.

As you are aware, the City has requested a change in the control panel different
from what was originally bid. These panels take considerable time to be
processed and the supplier is now giving us a tentative completion date of April
13, 2007. |If this date is realized, and shipping occurs, then we stil need
approximately 7 — 10 days to get it here and hooked up. This scheduie is beyond
our controi.

Although R.C.S. Construction, Inc. did give the supplier the verbal go ahead for
the change in order to help speed up the process, we do not normally incur an
additional cost of $10,500.00 without an approved change order from the City
which we do not have as of this date.

We will attempt to help the City by diverting the sewage from the Brookview
holding tank by the original completion day so that the City does not have to pay
for pumping this tank daily. The sewage will be turned into the new storage
tanks for holding until the plant can be started later in Aprit.

We feel this extension falls under the guidelines of the City specifications with
reference to work beyond our control.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Kind Regards,

Lelotthn/

Robert C. Scull
President
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

RCAlgh

)

BUILDINGS Phone (605) 342-3787 » Fax (603) 348-4041

e mmde mimm ammmm e




